APPROVED 02/11/2025

CYPRESS <™ FAIRBANKS

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEARN « EMPOWER ® ACHIEVE » DREAM

To: Suzy Hunter
Nutrition Services Director

From: Chelsea Aitken
Nutrition Services Assistant Director - Purchasing

Date: February 11, 2025

Re: Forklift for Nutrition Services
Contract #25-02-3976 IB

The following bids were received and opened at 1:00 p.m., Friday, January 31, 2025, as specified in
documents concerning Contract #25-02-3976 IB Forklift for Nutrition Services. The bids received are
located on page 2.

Recommendation: Cincinnati Lift Truck & Battery Service LLC

Estimated Expenditure: $35,451.00

Contract Term: February 12, 2025 - February 4, 2026

pm



Forklift for Nutrition Services, Annual Contract #25-02-3976 IB, Page 2 of 2

Line 1

Forklift - Diesel 5,000 Ib. Capacity

SUPPLIER
Cincinnati Lift Truck & Battery Service LLC

MANUFACTURER/MODEL
Noblelift FD4P50

Octane Forklifts, Inc.

Chaves Brothers Management, LLC
Technology International, Inc.
Associated Supply Co., Inc

Elite Material Handling, LLC

Venus Supplies & Constructions
Crown Equipment Corporation

Octane FD25
Viper FD25
Tailift PFG25
Bobcat D25S-9
Bobcat D25S-9
Bobcat D25S-9
Crown C5P1055-50

QTY

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

uom
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

UNIT PRICE

$35,451.00
$38,270.00

$39,998.00
$40,500.00
$41,700.00
$42,924.61
$43,140.00
$57,392.45
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