

LEARN • EMPOWER • ACHIEVE • DREAM

То:	Suzy Hunter Nutrition Services Director				
	Nutrition Services Director				
From:	Chelsea Aitken				
	Nutrition Services Assistant Director - Purchasing				
Date:	February 11, 2025				
Re:	Forklift for Nutrition Services				
	Contract #25-02-3976 IB				
The follow	ving bids were received and opened at 1:00 p.m Fridav. Janu				

The following bids were received and opened at 1:00 p.m., Friday, January 31, 2025, as specified in documents concerning **Contract #25-02-3976 IB Forklift for Nutrition Services.** The bids received are located on page 2.

Recommendation:	Cincinnati Lift Truck & Battery Service LLC
Estimated Expenditure:	\$35,451.00
Contract Term:	February 12, 2025 - February 4, 2026

pm

Line 1 Forklift - Diesel 5,000 lb. Capacity

Torkint Dieser e,000 ib: oupdoity				
SUPPLIER	MANUFACTURER/MODEL	<u>QTY</u>	UOM	UNIT PRICE
Cincinnati Lift Truck & Battery Service LLC	Noblelift FD4P50	<u>1</u>	<u>EA</u>	<u>\$35,451.00</u>
Octane Forklifts, Inc.	Octane FD25	1	EA	\$38,270.00
Chaves Brothers Management, LLC	Viper FD25	1	EA	\$39,998.00
Technology International, Inc.	Tailift PFG25	1	EA	\$40,500.00
Associated Supply Co., Inc	Bobcat D25S-9	1	EA	\$41,700.00
Elite Material Handling, LLC	Bobcat D25S-9	1	EA	\$42,924.61
Venus Supplies & Constructions	Bobcat D25S-9	1	EA	\$43,140.00
Crown Equipment Corporation	Crown C5P1055-50	1	EA	\$57,392.45